
Die Preisträger 2025 

 

Lehrabschluss Sanitärinstallateur 
 

Loris Aegerter BE Ramseier Belp AG, 3123 Belp 

Edon Ahmeti GE Martin Sanitaires SA, 1208 Genève 

Silvan Ammann SG 
Tobler Haustechnik + Metallbau AG, 9656 Alt St. 
Johann 

Matthieu Blatter GE Pfister & Andreina SA, 1206 Genève 

Saya Robin Brunner AG Küng Haustechnik Beinwil GmbH, 5637 Beinwil 

Cristian Cinelli AG Graf Rymann Gebäudetechnik AG, 5303 Würenlingen 

Julian Deniz Coskun AG R. Widmer AG, 5600 Lenzburg 

Tiago Da Silva Ramalho FR Alpha-Contrôle SA, 1670 Ursy 

Manuel Estermann ZH Geiger AG, 8833 Samstagern 

Eneo Galluccio GL F. Hösli AG, 8762 Schwanden 

Tim Gisler UR Marty AG, 6460 Altdorf 

Matteo Salvatore Grasso SG Edy Häller Haus- und Bädertechnik AG, 9030 Abtwil 

Nevin Gurtner BE P. Baumann AG, 3145 Niederscherli 

Joel Marco Hostettler BE Jordi Sanitär AG, 3063 Ittigen 

Oliver Lukas Ihringer ZH Lyrenmann AG, 8400 Winterthur 

Adriano Lardieri ZH Glauser Illnau AG, 8308 Illnau 

Denis Lathion VS Bornet Frères SA, 1950 Sion 

Alex Peter Leu GR Vitali Haustechnik AG, 7078 Lenzerheide 

Jan Martin BL Klaus AG, 4410 Liestal 

Matthias Nyffenegger BE Walker Haustechnik AG, 3506 Grosshöchstetten 

Valentin Liam Ochsner SH 
Michael Vögeli Spengler-Sanitär-Werkleitungen 
Neunkirch, 8213 Neunkirch 

Cristian Gabriel Papadia AG Mösch AG, 5073 Gipf-Oberfrick 

Michael Renggli LU Grüter Hans AG, 6208 Oberkirch 

Janis Rickli SG Spirig Vogel Haustech GmbH, 9443 Widnau 

Devin Siegenthaler BE Aeschlimann Sanitär AG, 3400 Burgdorf 



Noé Elia Steinmann LU Grüter Hans AG, 6208 Oberkirch 

Chakkrit Thongnok FL A. Vogt Gebäudetechnik AG, 9495 Triesen 

Dario Paul Tobler SG Hälg & Co. AG, 9001 St. Gallen 

Yuriy Tochenyuk AR Engler AG, 9107 Urnäsch 

Marco Nicolas Vogel ZH P.+S. Christen AG, 8307 Illnau-Effretikon 

Jens Wampfler BE Wiedmer Haustechnik GmbH, 3756 Zwischenflüh 

Timo Andri Weber ZG Niedermann AG, 6340 Baar 

Marcel Wyss ZG Niedermann AG, 6340 Baar 

Matthias Fabian Ziegler ZH Fäh AG, 8004 Zürich 

Florian Manuel Zollinger ZH Adi Zollinger GmbH, 8618 Oetwil am See 

 

Lehrabschluss Gebäudetechnikplaner Sanitär 
 

Ramona Heiniger BE Energieimpuls GmbH, 3800 Unterseen 

Matteo Lardelli GR Gini Planung AG, 7078 Lenzerheide/Lai 

Ramon Marti BE Enerconom AG, 3012 Bern 

Marvin Mock SG Kempter + Partner AG, 9016 St.Gallen 

Marc Sandro Schuler ZH Geiger AG, 8833 Samstagern 

Lukas Schütz BE Ingenieurbüro Riesen, 3014 Bern 

Camille Isabelle Svitek BE Amstein + Walthert Bern AG, 3001 Bern 

Lorenzo Tarsitano ZH Balzer Ingenieure AG, 8400 Winterthur 

Meron Yemane FR Riedo Clima AG, 3186 Düdingen 

 

Lehrmeister 
 

Giacomo Audino BE Walker Haustechnik AG, 3506 Grosshöchstetten 

Lucas Bornet VS Bornet Frères SA, 1950 Sion 

Eric Bossel FR Alpha-Contrôle SA, 1670 Ursy 

Andrea Buffon GE Pfister & Andreina SA, 1206 Genève 

Hilario Castro SG Hälg & Co. AG, 9001 St. Gallen 



Bianca Christen ZH P.+S. Christen AG, 8307 Illnau-Effretikon 

Giuseppe Cortese FL A. Vogt Gebäudetechnik AG, 9495 Triesen 

Kevin Dallago FR Riedo Clima AG, 3186 Düdingen 

Adriano Dosch GR Gini Planung AG, 7078 Lenzerheide/Lai 

Sandro  Dragoni ZH Lyrenmann AG, 8400 Winterthur 

Thomas Engler AR Engler AG, 9107 Urnäsch 

Michael Erdlen ZH Geiger AG, 8833 Samstagern 

Mathias Fankhauser BE Aeschlimann Sanitär AG, 3400 Burgdorf 

Michel Fäh ZH Fäh AG, 8004 Zürich 

Stefan Fischer SG Spirig Vogel Haustech GmbH, 9443 Widnau 

Kaspar Flück BE Energieimpuls GmbH, 3800 Unterseen 

Michael Geiger ZH Geiger AG, 8833 Samstagern 

Fisnik Hasani GE Martin Sanitaires SA, 1208 Genève  

Stefan Hösli GL F. Hösli AG, 8762 Schwanden 

Markus Hutter SG Edy Häller Haus- und Bädertechnik AG, 9030 Abtwil 

Berat Ibrahimaj AG R. Widmer AG, 5600 Lenzburg 

Mathias Jordi BE Jordi Sanitär AG, 3063 Ittigen 

Beat Klaus BL Klaus AG, 4410 Liestal 

Kilian Küng AG Küng Haustechnik Beinwil GmbH, 5637 Beinwil 

Sara Lötscher LU Grüter Hans AG, 6208 Oberkirch 

Matthias Maurer BE P. Baumann AG, 3145 Niederscherli 

Sven Rüfenacht AG Mösch AG, 5073 Gipf-Oberfrick 

Matthias  Rymann AG Graf Rymann Gebäudetechnik AG, 5303 Würenlingen 

Antonio  Sanginisi  BE Enerconom AG, 3012 Bern 

David Schmidli ZH Glauser Illnau AG, 8308 Illnau 

Christoph Schuler UR Marty AG, 6460 Altdorf 

Livio Schwab BE Amstein + Walthert Bern AG, 3001 Bern 

Gazi Selimi SG Kempter + Partner AG, 9016 St.Gallen 



Herbert Staub ZH Balzer Ingenieure AG, 8400 Winterthur 

Simon Tobler SG 
Tobler Haustechnik + Metallbau AG, 9656 Alt St. 
Johann 

Samuel Ulrich  ZG Niedermann AG, 6340 Baar 

Sandro  Vitali GR Vitali Haustechnik AG, 7078 Lenzerheide 

Michael Vögeli SH 
Michael Vögeli Spengler-Sanitär-Werkleitungen 
Neunkirch, 8213 Neunkirch 

Tobias Weibel BE Ingenieurbüro Riesen, 3014 Bern 

Franz Wiedmer BE Wiedmer Haustechnik GmbH, 3756 Zwischenflüh 

Simon Wüthrich BE Ramseier Belp AG, 3123 Belp 

Adi Zollinger ZH Adi Zollinger GmbH, 8618 Oetwil am See 



Chefmonteur Sanitär 
 

1. Rang Matthieu Kutter Bern BE 

2. Rang Aurélien Jeambrun Saint-Ursanne JU 

3. Rang Sven Eberhard Kaltbrunn SG 

3. Rang Dario Petovello Bülach ZH 

 
 

Dipl. Sanitärmeister 
 

1. Rang Dylan Cheseaux Charrat VS 

2. Rang Lucas Baillod Corcelles-près-Payerne VD 

3. Rang Marco Zanandreis Hausen AG 

3. Rang Fabian Ulmann Montlingen SG 

3. Rang Ueli Amrein Schwarzenberg LU 

 
 

Dipl. Sanitärplaner 
 

1. Rang Erich Kälin Willerzell SZ 

2. Rang Fabian Hörler Rorschacherberg SG 

2. Rang Tony Théodoloz Bramois VS 

3. Rang Stéphane Moretti Copponex FR 

 
 

Bachelor Gebäudetechnik HLKS 
 

1. Rang Lea Degen Diepflingen BL 

2. Rang David Seidinger Ottikon ZH 

3. Rang Simon Michael Nussbaumer Liesberg Dorf BL 

 


